

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2230/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2006 in CMWP No. 65314/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LALIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEEL KANTHESHWAR MAHADEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With I.A. No.2 (Application for directions) and I.A.No.3 (Application for
c/delay in filing application for directions)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ation for

I.A. No.3 (Application for c/delay in filing applic

directions) is allowed. Delay in filing application is condoned.

ay of

Issue notice in I.A. No. 2. In the meantime, there shall be st

execution of the decree for eviction.

Dhawan)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay

aster

Court Master

Court M