

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 2230/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 12.12.2006 in CMWP No. 65314 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF Judicature at Allahabad)

LALIT KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEEL KANTHESHWAR MAHADAVE & ORS. Respondent(s)
[OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT. 11.6.2007]

Date: 24/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) MR. AJAY K. AGRAWAL, ADV. [not present]

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

Even on second call, Counsel for the petitioner is not present.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[POOJA ARORA]

[J.S. RAWAT]
AR-cum-PS