

\220ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION xi

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 4 IN SLP(C) NO. 2230/2007

Lalit Kumar

Petitioner (s)

Versus

Neel Kantheshwar Mahadave & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

(With office report dt. 10.9.2007)

Date: 18/09/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs. Alka Agrawal, Adv. for
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the assertions made in the application, the special leave
petition is restored. Status quo ante.

I.A. stands allowed accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master